(Rev. 6-93)			epartment of Commer
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Pater	nt and Trademark Off
	101999;	206	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy th	hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Berinder P.S. Brar, Richard L. Pierson, and John A. Higgins 	1/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LICI Internal Address: Mail Code A5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No		U.S 0757
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 1085	j1046
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip	_{p:} 91358-0085
Execution Date: February 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning about one broad be main	ed:		
Name: Richard S. Koppel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Distant O. Kannal			40.00
Name: Richard S. Koppel	k & Heybl	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: <u>18-1750</u> 	40.00 it account.
Name: Richard S. Koppel Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patric Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive,	sk & Heybl	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 	40.00 it account. prized to charge a required or credit
Name: Richard S. Koppel Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patric Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive,	k & Heybl	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: <u>18-1750</u> The Commissioner is hereby autho additional filing fees which may be any overpayment to Deposit Account 	40.00 it account. prized to charge a required or credit
Name: Richard S. Koppel Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patric Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, City: Thousand Oaks State: Q. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document Richard S. Koppel Name of Person Signing Tota Mail doc	Suite 107	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: <u>18-1750</u> The Commissioner is hereby authoriadditional filing fees which may be any overpayment to Deposit Account and overpayment to Deposit Account and correct and any attached copy is a transformative versheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u> required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	40.00 it account. orized to charge a required or credit int No. 18-1750. rue copy of
Name: Richard S. Koppel Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patric Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, City: Thousand Oaks State: Q. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document Richard S. Koppel Name of Person Signing Tota	Suite 107	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: <u>18-1750</u> The Commissioner is hereby authoriadditional filing fees which may be any overpayment to Deposit Account THIS SPACE tis true and correct and any attached copy is a transformation to the provided examples of the provided examples o	40.00 it account. orized to charge required or cred int No. 18-1750 rue copy of

. 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Berinder P.S. Brar, residing in Newbury Park, California, Richard L. Pierson, Jr., residing in Thousand Oaks, California, James Chingwei Li, residing in Thousand Oaks, California and John A. Higgins, residing in Westlake Village, California (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR CHARACTERIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD EMPLOYING AIR BRIDGE CONNECTORS TO TEST PROBE PADS (hereinafter the "Invention"). The Invention has been disclosed to Innovative Technology Licensing, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A5, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Docket No.01SC026US1. The Invention is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Innovative Technology Licensing, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Innovative Technology Licensing, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at THOUSAND COUS County of VE	$\frac{\partial \mathcal{T} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}}{\partial \mathcal{L}}$, and State of California this \mathcal{I} day
of FEBRUARY	-,2002
1	Berny 18 Dran
	Berinder P.S. Brar
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	01112- 1
COUNTY OF VENTURA	Richard L. Pierson, Jr.
STEPHANIE ANNE HURT Commission # 1314872 Notary Public - California	James Chingyei Li
Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2005	John A. Higgins

On <u>Feb. 11, 2025</u> before me, <u>STEPHANIE A. HUAT</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>BERINDER AS. BLAR</u>, <u>AICHARD J. PISTSON</u> THE THIRE <u>CHINEWEI LT</u> and <u>TOHN A. HIGGIAN</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that be executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Estand anne Hent

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012617 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 02/14/2002